
Game Day Locations  4/25/2025

1st/2nd Notre Dame Irish Florida Gators Field #W1
3rd/4th Tennessee Volunteers Notre Dame Irish Field #W2

K Team Advantage Team Advantage Field #W3
K Team Advantage Team Advantage Field #W4

ALL GIRL Coastal Carolina Chanticleers Ohio St. Buckeyes Field #9
7th/8th Duke Blue Devils Georgia Bulldogs Field #10
3rd/4th Arizona Wildcats Penn St. Lions Field #1
3rd/4th Colorado Buffaloes Washington Huskies Field #2
1st/2nd Washington Huskies UCSB Gauchos Field #3
1st/2nd Texas Longhorns Boise St. Broncos Field #4

3rd/4th Michigan Wolverines Air Force Falcons Field #W1
3rd/4th USC Trojans Hawaii Warriors Field #W2

ALL GIRL Michigan Wolverines Pepperdine Waves Field #W3
1st/2nd Texas St. Bobcats Army Black Knights Field #W4
7th/8th Oregon Ducks UCF Knights Field #9
1st/2nd Ohio St. Buckeyes BYU Cougars Field #10
1st/2nd UCLA Bruins Tennessee Volunteers Field #1
1st/2nd Harvard Crimson Baylor Bears Field #2
3rd/4th UCSB Gauchos LSU Tigers Field #3
3rd/4th SDSU Aztecs Oregon Ducks Field #4

3rd/4th Navy Midshipman Texas A&M Field #W1
5th/6th Clemson Tigers Hawaii Pacific Warriors Field #W2

ALL GIRL The Rushers US Marines Field #W3
ALL GIRL Hawaii Pink Warriors Wagner Seahawks Field #W4
7th/8th Purdue Boilermakers UCLA Bruins Field #9
5th/6th Tennessee Volunteers Michigan Wolverines Field #10
3rd/4th UCLA Bruins Boise St. Broncos Field #1
3rd/4th UCI Anteaters Wyoming Cowboys Field #2
5th/6th Georgia Bulldogs CSUF Titans Field #3
5th/6th Boise St. Broncos Long Beach St. Sharks Field #4

5:00 PM

6:00 PM

7:00 PM



Game Day Locations  4/25/2025

5th/6th USD Toreros USC Trojans Field #W1
5th/6th Texas A&M Oregon Ducks Field #W2

ALL GIRL UCLA Bruins YL Mustangs Field #W3
ALL GIRL Notre Dame Irish Florida Gators Field #W4
5th/6th NC Tar Heels Navy Midshipmen Field #9
5th/6th Arizona Wildcats Scottsdale Fighting Artichokes Field #10
7th/8th Penn St. Lions USC Trojans Field #1
7th/8th SDSU Aztecs Colorado Buffaloes Field #2
5th/6th LSU Tigers Illinois Fighting Illini Field #3
7th/8th NC Tar Heels CSUF Titans Field #4

5th/6th Colorado Buffaloes Florida Gators Field #W1
5th/6th TCU Horned Frogs Penn St. Lions Field #W2

ALL GIRL Oregon Ducks USC Trojans Field #W3
Field #W4

Field #9
Field #10

7th/8th Texas Longhorns Florida Gators Field #1
7th/8th Alabama Crimson Tide NC St. Wolfpack Field #2
7th/8th LSU Tigers Oklahoma Sooners Field #3
7th/8th Boise St. Broncos Santa Cruz Banana Slugs Field #4

8:00 PM

9:00 PM



Game Day Locations  5/2/2025

1st/2nd Tennessee Volunteers Boise St. Broncos Field #W1
1st/2nd UCLA Bruins Ohio St. Buckeyes Field #W2

K Team Advantage Team Advantage Field #W3
K Team Advantage Team Advantage Field #W4

3rd/4th Michigan Wolverines Washington Huskies Field #9
3rd/4th SDSU Aztecs Notre Dame Irish Field #10
3rd/4th Navy Midshipman Wyoming Cowboys Field #1
1st/2nd Texas St. Bobcats UCSB Gauchos Field #2
1st/2nd BYU Cougars Texas Longhorns Field #3
1st/2nd Harvard Crimson Florida Gators Field #4

3rd/4th Boise St. Broncos Hawaii Warriors Field #W1
3rd/4th USC Trojans UCLA Bruins Field #W2

ALL GIRL Florida Gators US Marines Field #W3
ALL GIRL Coastal Carolina Chanticleers The Rushers Field #W4
3rd/4th UCI Anteaters Texas A&M Field #9
5th/6th Georgia Bulldogs Illinois Fighting Illini Field #10
3rd/4th Tennessee Volunteers Oregon Ducks Field #1
3rd/4th UCSB Gauchos Penn St. Lions Field #2
5th/6th Clemson Tigers Oregon Ducks Field #3
5th/6th NC Tar Heels USC Trojans Field #4

1st/2nd Notre Dame Irish Baylor Bears Field #W1
1st/2nd Washington Huskies Army Black Knights Field #W2

ALL GIRL Pepperdine Waves Hawaii Pink Warriors Field #W3
ALL GIRL Notre Dame Irish Ohio St. Buckeyes Field #W4
7th/8th Duke Blue Devils Santa Cruz Banana Slugs Field #9
7th/8th Boise St. Broncos Georgia Bulldogs Field #10
3rd/4th Colorado Buffaloes Air Force Falcons Field #1
5th/6th Boise St. Broncos Scottsdale Fighting Artichokes Field #2
5th/6th Tennessee Volunteers Penn St. Lions Field #3
5th/6th TCU Horned Frogs Michigan Wolverines Field #4

5:00 PM

6:00 PM

7:00 PM



Game Day Locations  5/2/2025

3rd/4th Arizona Wildcats LSU Tigers Field #W1
5th/6th Navy Midshipmen Florida Gators Field #W2

ALL GIRL Oregon Ducks YL Mustangs Field #W3
ALL GIRL Michigan Wolverines Wagner Seahawks Field #W4
7th/8th Oregon Ducks CSUF Titans Field #9
7th/8th LSU Tigers UCLA Bruins Field #10
7th/8th NC Tar Heels UCF Knights Field #1
7th/8th Texas Longhorns NC St. Wolfpack Field #2
7th/8th Alabama Crimson Tide Florida Gators Field #3
7th/8th Purdue Boilermakers Oklahoma Sooners Field #4

5th/6th LSU Tigers CSUF Titans Field #W1
5th/6th Arizona Wildcats Long Beach St. Sharks Field #W2

ALL GIRL UCLA Bruins USC Trojans Field #W3
Field #W4

Field #9
Field #10

7th/8th Penn St. Lions Colorado Buffaloes Field #1
7th/8th SDSU Aztecs USC Trojans Field #2
5th/6th USD Toreros Colorado Buffaloes Field #3
5th/6th Texas A&M Hawaii Pacific Warriors Field #4

8:00 PM

9:00 PM



Game Day Locations  5/9/2025

1st/2nd BYU Cougars UCLA Bruins Field #W1
1st/2nd Ohio St. Buckeyes Boise St. Broncos Field #W2

K Team Advantage Team Advantage Field #W3
K Team Advantage Team Advantage Field #W4

ALL GIRL The Rushers Florida Gators Field #9
3rd/4th Colorado Buffaloes Michigan Wolverines Field #10
5th/6th USC Trojans Florida Gators Field #1
1st/2nd Texas St. Bobcats Washington Huskies Field #2
1st/2nd Texas Longhorns Tennessee Volunteers Field #3
1st/2nd Florida Gators Baylor Bears Field #4

3rd/4th UCLA Bruins Hawaii Warriors Field #W1
3rd/4th USC Trojans Boise St. Broncos Field #W2

ALL GIRL Coastal Carolina Chanticleers Notre Dame Irish Field #W3
ALL GIRL Wagner Seahawks Pepperdine Waves Field #W4
3rd/4th Navy Midshipman UCI Anteaters Field #9
3rd/4th Wyoming Cowboys Texas A&M Field #10
3rd/4th UCSB Gauchos Arizona Wildcats Field #1
5th/6th CSUF Titans Illinois Fighting Illini Field #2
3rd/4th Oregon Ducks Notre Dame Irish Field #3
3rd/4th Penn St. Lions LSU Tigers Field #4

1st/2nd Harvard Crimson Notre Dame Irish Field #W1
3rd/4th Air Force Falcons Washington Huskies Field #W2

ALL GIRL Oregon Ducks UCLA Bruins Field #W3
ALL GIRL Ohio St. Buckeyes US Marines Field #W4
5th/6th Texas A&M Clemson Tigers Field #9
7th/8th UCLA Bruins Oklahoma Sooners Field #10
1st/2nd UCSB Gauchos Army Black Knights Field #1
3rd/4th Tennessee Volunteers SDSU Aztecs Field #2
5th/6th Boise St. Broncos Arizona Wildcats Field #3
5th/6th LSU Tigers Georgia Bulldogs Field #4

5:00 PM

6:00 PM

7:00 PM



Game Day Locations  5/9/2025

5th/6th Hawaii Pacific Warriors Oregon Ducks Field #W1
5th/6th USD Toreros NC Tar Heels Field #W2

ALL GIRL Michigan Wolverines Hawaii Pink Warriors Field #W3
5th/6th Tennessee Volunteers TCU Horned Frogs Field #W4
5th/6th Penn St. Lions Michigan Wolverines Field #9
7th/8th Oregon Ducks NC Tar Heels Field #10
7th/8th Colorado Buffaloes USC Trojans Field #1
7th/8th Duke Blue Devils Boise St. Broncos Field #2
7th/8th Santa Cruz Banana Slugs Georgia Bulldogs Field #3
5th/6th Scottsdale Fighting Artichokes Long Beach St. Sharks Field #4

5th/6th Colorado Buffaloes Navy Midshipmen Field #W1
7th/8th Texas Longhorns Alabama Crimson Tide Field #W2

ALL GIRL YL Mustangs USC Trojans Field #W3
Field #W4

Field #9
Field #10

7th/8th NC St. Wolfpack Florida Gators Field #1
7th/8th LSU Tigers Purdue Boilermakers Field #2
7th/8th CSUF Titans UCF Knights Field #3
7th/8th Penn St. Lions SDSU Aztecs Field #4

8:00 PM

9:00 PM


